

11 October, 2021

Mr. David Krech Associate Division Chief Telecommunications and Analysis Division Federal Communications Commission Washington D.C. USA

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Surrender/withdrawal of Sec. 214 authorization granted to Flock FZ-LLC, DMCC (Formerly Known as Flock FZ-LLC)

Ref.: FCC File No. ITC-T/C-20190319-00090

I, the undersigned, in my capacity as an officer of Flock FZ-LLC, DMCC ("Flock"), wish to inform you that Flock is hereby surrendering/withdrawing its Sec. 214 authorization with immediate effect.

Further, we wish to inform you that Flock has no existing customers as it has stopped providing the "Ringo" service effective from 1 April 2021.

We request you to kindly acknowledge this request and accept the surrender/withdrawal at the earliest.

Sincerely.

For Flock FZ-LLC, DMCC

Docusigned by:

Melul Turaklia

FA135467AA4542E...

Mehul Turakhia Officer & Authorized Signatory